

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011

No. of Bidders: 04

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	O & G INDUSTRIES INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC		GUERRERA CONST CO INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0404109A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	s.y.	60	93.40	5604.00	70.00	4200.00	70.00	4200.00
0406126A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH	s.y.	90	54.38	4894.20	35.00	3150.00	45.00	4050.00
0406165	WMA S0.5	ton	6865	82.50	566362.50	87.00	597255.00	99.00	679635.00
0406190A	PRE-OVERLAY CRACK FILLING (0.5 TO 1.25 INCHES)	lb.	29000	2.25	65250.00	1.50	43500.00	2.25	65250.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	5970	4.10	24477.00	.01	59.70	6.00	35820.00
0406285A	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4")	s.y.	59699	1.65	98503.35	2.00	119398.00	1.50	89548.50
0406600	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton	6865	1.50	10297.50	2.50	17162.50	4.00	27460.00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00	2400.00
0755014A	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	30	27.70	831.00	5.00	150.00	5.00	150.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	61	105.00	6405.00	.01	61	50.00	3050.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	40	46.00	1840.00	.01	40	42.00	1680.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		15650.00	15650.00	8000.00	8000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		44418.00	44418.00	98000.00	98000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	150	.75	112.50	.10	15.00	1.00	150.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	75	13.25	993.75	5.00	375.00	11.00	825.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	8000.00	8000.00	6000.00	6000.00
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	55	45.00	2475.00	10.00	550.00	20.00	1100.00
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	40	13.00	520.00	15.00	600.00	7.00	280.00
1008908A	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT	l.f.	135	50.00	6750.00	5.00	675.00	8.00	1080.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

SOUTHURY WOODBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(114)
 ROUTE 6
 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION: MILLING AND RESURFACING ON ROUTE 6

STATE PROJECT NO: 0130-0177

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 04

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	O & G INDUSTRIES INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC		GUERRERA CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	2	785.00	1570.00	375.00	750.00	450.00	900.00
1010023	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE III	ea.	1	835.00	835.00	600.00	600.00	710.00	710.00
1010902A	REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	1	260.00	260.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
1011001	4 INCH DRAIN PIPE	l.f.	15	12.00	180.00	25.00	375.00	1.00	15.00
1014901A	REMOVE CABLE	l.f.	10	4.50	45.00	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	10	3.00	30.00	5.00	50.00	1.00	10.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	380.00	2280.00	375.00	2250.00	600.00	3600.00
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	3	910.00	2730.00	1100.00	3300.00	1200.00	3600.00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	2150.00	2150.00	2000.00	2000.00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	1	2310.00	2310.00	3350.00	3350.00	2350.00	2350.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	1	235.00	235.00	200.00	200.00	490.00	490.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	965	13.50	13027.50	10.00	9650.00	15.00	14475.00
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	350	1.60	560.00	1.80	630.00	1.00	350.00
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	100	1.70	170.00	1.70	170.00	2.00	200.00
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	30	2.25	67.50	2.00	60.00	2.00	60.00
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	50	2.50	125.00	2.10	105.00	2.00	100.00
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	75	3.00	225.00	2.50	187.50	2.00	150.00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	1	525.00	525.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
1114102A	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	140	9.75	1365.00	7.00	980.00	4.00	560.00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	60	35.30	2118.00	30.00	1800.00	40.00	2400.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011
 No. of Bidders: 04

O & G INDUSTRIES INC

EMPIRE PAVING INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	O & G INDUSTRIES INC		EMPIRE PAVING INC		GUERRERA CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	55000	12	6600.00	12	6600.00	10	5500.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	55000	09	4950.00	09	4950.00	10	5500.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	182	95	172.90	95	172.90	1.00	182.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	30000	31	9300.00	31	9300.00	30	9000.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	30000	31	9300.00	31	9300.00	30	9000.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	391	2.95	1153.45	2.95	1153.45	3.00	1173.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	250	23.32	5830.00	6.00	1500.00	7.00	1750.00
					946248.15		983825.06		1042503.50

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1850

SOUTHBURY WOODBURY
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0006(114)
 ROUTE 6
 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION: MILLING AND RESURFACING ON ROUTE 6

STATE PROJECT NO: 0130-0177

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2011 No. of Bidders: 04				O & G INDUSTRIES INC				EMPIRE PAVING INC				GUERRERA CONST CO INC							
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT				UNIT PRICE				AMOUNT			
LOW BIDDER	O & G INDUSTRIES INC - - - - - 946,248.15																		
BIDDER 04	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC - - - - - 1,046,759.25																		